————————

FORM IV-2(®) FILE COPY B De: i 25 gl
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
Well No. 1952
3) API WellNo. _47 —-091-0517
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF Otk & GAS - DEPARTMENT OF I , OIL AND GAS DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY ~ APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas X O
B (If “Gas”,Production __X ____/ Undergroundstorage ____ / Deep _____/ Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 8.5 Watershed: Swamp Run
Pistrict: Knottsv1lleé(bmnw Taylor Quadrangle: Thornton 6 37
7) DESIGNATED AGENT __Gary Nicholas
Crosswind Corporate Park

L OPERATOR CNG Development Company
c/o Paul W. Garrett, P.0. Box 15746
Pittsburgh, PA 15244 16 //0

6) WEL
Address

Address

Rt. 2, Box 698, Bridgeport, WV 26330

9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:

8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED
Naia Donald Ellis Name Sam Jack Drilling Co.
2604 Crab Apple Lane Address P.0. Box 48
Buckhannon, WV 26201

Address
Fairmont, WV 26554

Prille X /< Drill

10) PROPOSED WELL WORK:
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation.

deeper__________/ Redrill____/ Stimulate__X  /
s i,

Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, 3rd Elk
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 5435 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 70, 600 feet; salt x feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 70,150,245,510 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No BE Y
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conduct: Kinds
Fresh water 1_3/4 H-40 42 X 40 40 To Suria_(la By rule 15 05
Coal Sizes
Intermediate -5/8 |X-42 |23 X 1000 1000 To Surface By rule 15.05
Production 4_]./2 J=55 1055 X 5435 5435 200'400 Depths set
Tubing 1-1/2 |CN-5512.75 % By rule 15.01
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
August 22 19 85
Date

47-091-0517

Permit number

nd well loc

This permit covering the well operator a
ained herein and on the reverse here

quirements subject to the conditions cont:
locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the w

No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads,

district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The perm
reverse hereof.

Permit expires

August 22, 1987

ent:t” Plat: Casing

71w

Bond: L~

itted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and con
unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

ation shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
of. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
ell operator or his contractor shall notify the proper

ditions specified on the

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

: e f Oil and Gas
DirecToR, .Daw,s/og§ F/
ile

12/08/2023

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.




FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ” ”

Completion of the drilling
process

”» ”»

Well Record received

”» "

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

12/08/g023




DATE May 7, 1985
WELL NO. CNGD-1952
Strde of Hest Birginia APT NO._47 091
Bepartment of Hines
®il wnd Gas Jiwision

Iv-9
(Rev §-81)

- 95 7

QOMPANY IAME CNG Development Company

DESIGNATED AGENT Gary A. Nicholas

On Park Rldge Centeg

Crosswind Corporate Park
Address  Bridgeport, 26330

Telephcne (304) 623-8840

Address jtt h, PA
Telephone (412) 787-4000
LANDCWNER Holly A. Johnson

SOIL CONS. DISTRICT [ygarts Valley

Revegetation to be carried out by

Gary A. Nicholag / (Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by

D!VEJ-LHQ\ i ‘“‘ & (1h\)
DEP. " QFliowt Watler Crossing
Spacing . Rock

Page Ref. Mamual 2-20

Structure Drainage Ditch
Along Access Road
Spacing Inside Road Cuts

Page Ref. Manual 2-12 to 2-14

Structure Cross Drains
Spacing As Noted On Sketch
Page Ref. Manual 2-1 to 2-6

(B)

(©)

SCD All correcticns

(A)

(1)

Page Ref. Manual

(2)

Strur:t:ure_

Material

Page Ref. Mamial

Structure (3)

Material

Page Ref. Mamal

ALl

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.
commerdial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush.and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGET%EIQN

Treatment Area 1

¢ 600 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or 'equlva.lent)

Mulch Hay or straw

Se‘-’d_b.;z 31 Tall Fescue ’ QQ 1lbs/acre
Birdsfoot Trefoil 10 lbs/acre
Dom Rye Grass 10 1lbs/acre

*Incculate all legumes such as vaich,
Tnoculcte with 3X recommerced amount.

S svan

Pt sbalobet et 4
(SR A e

P et = mmayr sy
e Lt e ma e ellas
= o ey

I L L)
e wae s

DI Y t‘._
L
= o o lgy ye
Tr _.‘r— calvw et SCuiln.
2 . ~ N

€ SnCCTS I8

[ ¢ -
ATTaCN Scrarace

necess=ru

'2 0 Tons/acre-

Treatment Area-g_

‘Lime 3.0 Tans/acze
or correct to pH .5

Fertilizer 600 1hs/acve
(10-20-20 or ecuivalent)

~ Mulch  Hay or straw 2.0 Tcns/a=xe
.- Seed* Ky 3] Tall Fescue 40 lbs/acre
Birdsfoot Trefoil 10 lbs/acre

Dom Rye Grass 10 1bs/acre

trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriwr.

vS-
' MSES Consultants 14588/2023

609 West Main Street

Clarksburg, WV 26301

NO.  304-624-9700, 842-3325

FEONT




WELL NO.CNGD-1952

(R=V 8-81)

FARM W. S. Rogers DISTRICT Knottsville COUNTY Taylor SCALE o~ 4=
ATTACH OR PHOTOQOPY SECTION OF LEGEND

INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. -

QUADRANGLE Thornton 7.5 ‘ : Well Site EE)

- «<etch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wel.‘l_f,i.'if..,
irilling pits and necessary structures mumbered aor lettered to correspand with the fires
cart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

LBEGEND *
Proverty boundary ~4—v—d—v—_& Diversion ====-SSS000000N l
FRSH e e ot e s spring O->
Existing fence X X Wet spot 8
Planned fence / i Building ‘ i
StZeam ™\, N\ TN TN Drain pipe (@) P C P
Open ditch TRL ID ey Waterway (= —» =S
CRoss Draunw
RoAD GRADE Sracing
] @o’ +Ye As NEsoén //
€l 350 )56 @0’
4/00r Torau. Access Reax //

‘ '—:_-:@ \_ ._\\gm I

Weee Sire -? @
i 2 > Rt
DRiccinNne QZ Q

la /
452{ /
Comments: Access to the well site will be gained by constructingo;pproximately 410' of
new access road, beginning at a junction point in the Taylor County Route 48 . The
access road will be sloped at 2-3% towards the open ditch. All outlets of drainagse
structures and ditches will be to stable areas. The well location will be1£ﬁfﬁ%ﬁ?0§ﬁ%
a flat cleared area. All brush and timber will be removed from the area %o oe disturbed
prior to any earth moving activities. The road and well site will be brought to
o desired grade with erosion control structures being installed in conjunction with the
grading. Natural vegetation (filter strip) will remain undisturbed in areas between
construction and natural water courses.



FORM IV-2(A) 1) Date: July 24, ,19 85
Obverse 2) Operator's
[8-83] Well No. 1952
3) API Well No._ 47 -oG/- 5.1
State County Permit

J STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT ”
4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(i) COAL OPERATOR
(i) Name Holly A. & Maxine V. Johnson Address
Addr Re L it
e Gi fton, WU 26354 5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

(ii) N : = Name Hillman Coal Company

. Agrdr?ess Address 1900 Grant Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Name Nathan H. Coulson

193
(1ii) Name Address Prunytown Pike

o Grafton, WV 26354

Mxmmmmmwmxx
Name The Board of Trustees

Address Davis and Elkins College
Elkins, WV 26241

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
to be plugged, which sets out the parties imvolved in the drilling or other work,
and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and
Cementing program;

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 Junless the well work is only to
plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosion and sediment control and for
reclamation for the site and access road.

mmmmmmmmmmwmmmmmmmm
mmmmmmm'nmmas'mmmsmzcrmmcrmummm

Il
]

(Ner—Z(a)onmt,msxmmm. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY (W) i
ACTION AT ALL. mQoO m
Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well op- ;9 oy gﬂ;‘ﬂ fi
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accampanying documents T eI g
for a Well Work Permit with the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia B e .';"/*‘3';
Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Application S = Pp ) ,‘a
and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat, and the [T W“
Construction and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered == (O ! R
by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or =1 » .-‘a;,;‘,':
before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator. oC i
n = oy T
6) EXTRACTION RIGETS = 19 8 {w
Check and provide one of the following: ALY
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which %Q D }
I hold the right to extract oil or gas. (O R72) -~
[K] ™he requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.) - !E“_ﬁ

7) FROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produceorm:irketﬂnoilorgasbaseduponaleaseor leases
; otly related
to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes @

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

See the reverse side for line item instructions, and for instructions concernuing
tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and
Reclamation Plan. :

The truth of the information on the WELL
Notice and Application is verified OPERATOR  CNG Development Company

ard sworn to and the Notice is : iy / S f';

signed on behalf of the Well Operator By %ﬂ// // - (J ANl

in my County and State by T#S Manager, Well Programs
Paul W. Garrett Address P.0. Box 15746

’
this 24 day of July , 1985 . Pittsburgh, PA 15244

ﬁkmﬁssg expires” -12:/19 , 1988 - Telephone (412) 787-4090
L I o e

Notary Public, Allegheny County,
State of Pennsylvania

12/08/2023



1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in camon or other
co—owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fram the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Rovalty Book Page

Holly A. & Maxine V. Consolidated Gas Supply 1/8 285 il

Johnson
to Consolidated Gas Trans. 1/8
to CNG Development Co. 1/8

12/08/2023



v 1) Date: 19
FORM [V-2(B) COAL OWNER’S COPY
(Coverse) 2) Operator’s
7-83 TN T T Y R Well No. W
~ D E(ga&\!// 3) API Well No. _47 @ 0577
Fram State County Permit
AUB 1 9 ms STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISYON OF OiL a)l'a’AARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF ENE“u\'LlCATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil /Gasie e
B (If ““Gas”’, Production 7 Underground storage - 2o > S st/ S Peep o L 5/ = Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
6) WELL OPERATOR : 7) DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Name
Address Address
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill / Drill deeper /  Redrill / -Stimulate. ¢ =/
Plug off old formation. / Perforate new formation______ /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,
12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes No /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Inter
Production Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

The undersigned coal operator
examined this proposed well location. If a mine

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

The named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or
are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt
of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee

who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of the filing of the Application.

/;;;er

ap exists

/ of the coal under this well location has
ers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The

undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of

the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: \/"(‘1 2 - 4
V4 1

//Z[/‘t Lo

¢( (}a

12/08/2023

oal Owner



W CNG DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

ONE PARK RIDGECENTER @ P.O.BOX 15746 @ PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15244 @ (412) 787-3550

i By Wl T %\

August 5, 1985 L! AUG 6 1985
DIVISICH GF Oit & oac
el adedls UL o GAS

DtPARTMtNTOFENERGY

Office of 0il and Gas

West Virginia Department of Mines

307 Jefferson Street

Charleston, WV 25311

Re: CNGD Well No. 1952
Walter S. Rogers Unit
Taylor County, WV

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is our Draft in the amount of $400.00, Notice of
Application For A Well Work Permit, Application For A Well Work
Permit, Location Plat, Construction and Reclamation Plan and
Site Registration Form For Drilling Pit Waste Discharge for the
above noted well.

Also enclosed are the receipts of the certified mail to the surface
and coal owners and any Waivers we may have received.

Yours truly,
77/

N A / )
\ / A pNRIA
\{/7 bk L. X o

Paul W. Garrett
Manager, Well Programs

PWG:slm

Enclosures

12/08/2023

PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED NATURAL GAS SYSTEM



DIVI\“(H\J ( £ ‘:‘l:;
DtPARTMtNTO..mrh“
WAIVER
) / landowner, have no objections to the

] £ (5
disposal of the Pit Waste Water on my property for Well No.qugzl? /952,

SIGNED ﬂé-Q&_], &_7‘0%%

N P

SIGNED

12/08/2023



DIVISIUOIN OF Oit & s
SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM Dipantming oep. oA
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA/NPDES GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND BA§NERGY

DRILLING PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

1. Company Name NG /szzq_\ogwwi C_a

2. Mailing Addres o &}A ; 23O
street et state zZ1p
3. Telephone 204 - (238340  4.Well Name AC>\\350\~*S°*'C’40D 1252
] ! : o / o
5. Latitude 39°20 OO Longitude 79°A7 30O
6. NPDES § WV0073343 7. Dept. 0il & Gas Permit NO. 47-09%/ ~0©%77
8. County Jaolox 9. Nearest Town \J\\«&M

10. Nearest Stream 5;..;; m?g,;m 11. Tributary of St @ &

12. wWill Discharge be Contracted Out? yes_ X no

13. 1f Yes, Proposed Contractor el
Address 44 BALTIMORE ST., WESTOVER, WV 26505
Telephone 304-291-5960
14. Proposed Disposal Method: UIC Land application X
Off Site Disposal Reuse Centralized Treatment
Thermal Evaporation_  Other

15. Attach to this application a topographic map (a duplicate of the
one submitted to the Office of 0il and Gas) showing the outline of
the facility, location of wells, springs, rivers and other surface
water bodies, and drinking water wells known to the applicant in
the area of the lease that may be impacted by any land application.

Nothing in the general permit shall be deemed in any way to
create new, or enlarge existing, rights of riparian owners or others.
Neither does anything in the general permit create new, or enlarge
existing, obligations or duties of an operator pursuant to the
requirements of W. Va. Code S22-4-1 et seq. The issuance of the general
permit does not convey any property rights of any sort. Nor shall the
issuance of the general permit give rise to any presumptions of law or
findings of fact inuring to or for the benefit of persons other than the
State of West Virginia.

12/08/2023



‘

Date September 27, 1985

IV-35 . ‘5@
/!

Uy R g & 3 o = 7 ﬁathr's 1952
P k) " P‘ 3 o o e .CNGD WN
\Qf O 0\&2@@*““ of Best Birginia : .
@ O of © Bepartment of Llines arm ___Rogers Unit
O\q\‘bg@\@\' ®il und Gas Bivision APL No. 47 = oot os1z
oW
oF

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas_yx / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production y / Underground Storage  / Deep  / Shallow /)

LOCATION: Elevation:__ 1568.5 Watershed Swamp Run
District: Knottsville County Taylor Quadrangle Thornton

COMPANY __ CNG Development Company.

£i11 up

P. 0. B 15746
ADDRESS___ pirrabnogh, PA 15244 Caging |Used in | Left |Torent
DESIGNATED AGENT__Gary A, Nicholas Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.

ADDRESS t, .2 Box 69 26330

: Size

SURFACE OWNER Holly A & Maxine Johnson égéG
ADDRESS 8fafton, WV _ 26354 ‘ 19 1h"
MINERAL RIGHTS GWNER Holly A & Maxine Johnson

Rt. 1 9 5/8
ADDRESS e 8 5/8 1007 1007 To Surf.
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK 2

2604 Crab Apple L

Donald Ellis ADDRESS Fair@; WY 26554 51/2

PERMIT ISSUED Aug. 22, 1985

4 |z2 5340 5340 515 sks

DRILLING COMMENCED  Sept. 5, 1985

DRILLING COMPLETED __ scot, 12, 1985

2
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Benson Depth 5435 feet
Depth of campleted well s460 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh feet; Salt feet
5 =
Coal seam depths: éég S ERR ann  soe Is coal being mined in the area?
OPEN FLOW DATA rd Elk 2172-77
. enson 4% %4_; 70-74
Producing formation Bé??%wn Pay zone depth_ 3 5 %3 feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d Oil: 1Initial open flow Bbl/3d
Final open flow 2.1 M Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure 950 psig(surface measurement) after 4 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

12/08/2023
Second producing farmation Pay zone depth feet
‘Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests_ hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

LISO AL




FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

¥

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.
Allegheny Perforated 3rd Elk 5172 - 77, 20 holes, .39" strip; Benson 4545 - 47, 4 holes; 4570 - 74, 9 holes,
.39 S.F.; Riley 4184 - 93, 20 holes, .39 H.G.; Balltown 3422 - 27, 20 holes, .39 H,G.

Halliburton Foam Frac - 3rd Elk - 50% Quality, Gel 20#/Mgal, Break 2700 psi, Break Rate 25 BPM,

ISIP (w/water prejob, psi) 1900, Ave Tr. Pr. 3200 psi, Max. Tr. Pr. 3250 psi, Ave Foam Rate 20 BPM,

35,000# 20/40 Sand, Max. Conc. 3#/gal, 500 BBL Total Fluid, 360 BBL SL Fluid, BHTP 4100 psi, N2 285,000 SCF.
Benson - 70# Quality, Gel 20#/Mgal, Break 3200 psi, Break Rate 25 BPM, ISIP (w/water prejob, psi) 1900,

Ave, Tr, Pr. 3500 psi, Max. Tr, Pr, 3600 psi, Ave Foam Rate 20 BPM, 35,000# 20/40 Sand, Max.Conc. 2-1/2 #/gal,
500 BBL Total Fluid, 360 BBL SL Fluid, BHTP 3900 psi, N2 410,000 SCF.

Riley - 75% Quality, Gel 20#/Mgal, Break 3550 psi, Break Rate 25 BPM, ISIP (w/water prejob, psi) 1700,

Ave, Tr, Pr, 2900 psi, Max. Tr.Pr. 3050 psi, Ave Foam Rate 16 BPM, 60,000# 20/40 Sand, Max. Conc. 3 #/gal,
750 BBL Total Fluid, 544 BBL SL Fluid, BHTP 3500 psi, N2 600,000 SCF.

Balltown - 75% Quality, Gel 20 #/Mgal, Break 3500 psi, Break Rate 22 BPM, ISIP (w.water prejob, psi) 1600,
Ave, Tr., Pr, 2850 psi, Max Tr. Pr. 2900 psi, Ave Foam Rate 16 BPM, 35,000# 20/40 Sand, Max Conc 3#/gal,

520 BBL Total Fluid, 370 BBL SL Fluid, ISIP (w/wateqel¥ t3R5 PSi) 1890, 5 min (w/water postjob, psi) 1750,
BHTP 3100 psi, N2 400,000 SCF.

REMARKS
FORMATION OOLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
KB - GL 0 10 Hole Damp @ 50°'
Soil & Shale . 10 150 1/2" stream @ 90'
Coal 150 152 1/2" stream @ 790'
Sand & Shale j 152 245
Coal 245 247 Coal - 150 - 152
Sand & Shale 247 505 245 - 247
Coal 505 508 505 - 508
Sand & Shale 508 680 680 - 685
Coal 680 685
Sand & Shale 685 1450
Lime & Injun 1450 1630
Sand & Shale 1630 4090
Riley 4090 4150
Sand & Shale 4150 4530
Benson 4530 4540
Sand & Shale 4540 4685
Elk 4685 4775
Sand & Shale 4775 4835
Elk 4835 4950
Sand & Shale 4950 5155
Elk 5155 5190
Sand & Shale 5190 5462
LOG TOPS
B. Lime/B. Injun 1450 1630
Gantz/Gantz A 1898 1959
50! 1965 2044
Gordon Stray/Gordon 2138 2236
4th/4th A 2252 2390
5th 2402 2554
Speechley 3142 3188
Balltown 3308 3432
Bradford 3660 3750
Riley 4094 4200
Benson 4526 4550
1st Elk 4756 4818
2nd Elk 4912 5122
3rd Elk 5152 5214

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)
“
CNG _DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

Well tor

S0 "'?O/ ~ 12/08/2023

Date: September 27, 1985

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
wial, encountered in the drilling of a well.,”




OG-t
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

DIVISION OF OIL & GASY _
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPARTMENT OF ENERG

Permit NO-.%_‘S_Z 7 Oil or Gas Well ____

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ‘ PACKERS

L — / %’g TUBING DRILLING WELL
addross e Ay ez B XA L e
/- Cr
C ! g‘ 16. Kind of Packer.
Farm s
V4

13
Well No /?fl‘

10 Sizeof

mstﬁCWCmt@ 8/%/ pl &7

Drilling commenced 9 -5—-58 5 e il S
53/16

Drilling completed_________ _Total depth a Pert. top

Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom_____
Liners Used Pert. top

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING cm{EN'rED_Z:{Fsm!‘/éB 2 No. F1.2-2 T
N o brs. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY g/m
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATZ&_F%%ES
Fresh water feet feet MFEEPMMLSFE;%? INCHES—
Salt water feet_ feet | LB wm;”jéff INCHES- FEET INCHES

. Drillers’ Names e 7%(42»4\2 .l

Re"‘“"‘*Wé"@ Zo é@) V50 JlwrpDEskel Jcoce<l>N
2 06als G’

G N~ S

ois T nspEcTOR



RV U, (i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

>/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
737 G
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
.= INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION HECOVERED SIZE v LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

12/08/2023-

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



FORM IV-2(B)
(Obverse)
7-83

SURFACE OWNER'’S COPY

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/

County:

Run

)

] DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
AS APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

1) Date: 19
2) Operator’s 1489
Well No. e
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit

Undergroundstorage __ / Deep ____ / Shallow _~ /)
Watershed: M

Taylor

Tharntan

Quadrangle:

ENERGY
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil _/ GCas_X%
B (If “Gas”, pmducﬁ%ais___/
5) LOCATION: Elevation: o
) T %: Rnottsville
ifﬁ Tavelopment Company
6) WELL OPERATQR &
) WELLOPEYs Paul V. Garrett, P.0. Box 15746
Tittsburgh, PA 15244
8) OIL & GAS INSP TO BE NOTIFIED
) 0L & AL DEREETNTS
S ~504 Crab Apple Lane

10)

11)

“Satimont, W 206554

PROPOSED WELL WORK:

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,

Drll__*  / Drill

deeper=: ../

7) DESIGNATED AGENT _Gary %

Address

4 ﬁ‘\(‘)

EES
igcnoias

Crosswind Corporat

Re, 2, Box 698, Bridgeport,
9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:

Name

Sam Jack Drilling Co.

Address P.0. Box 48

Buckhannon, WY
Redrill_____/ Stimulate X/

2620}

Plug off old formation______/ Perforate new formation______ /

K}

Other physical chtmge1 ;;l well (specify)

B3 o » S

12) Estimated depth of completed well, 5433 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fms_;l b—f;g L - :20 30 fi salt = feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: » st Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No.
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS “ CEMENT FILLUP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade perft. | New | Used For drilling Left in well (Caubic feet)
Condi Kinds
Fresh water =374 §-40 42 % 40 40 ke Surface |[By rule
Coal Sizes
I I‘ 8 A-42 33 % 1000 1000 o Surface By mule 1 5
BT 177 1-35 )0.% |= 5435 5438 [FB0-400 R
T =172 -55 31.75 ® By rule 15.07
Liners <ﬂ Perforati
[I Top Bottom
|

The law requires a comment period for surface owners. However, the permit can be issued in less than 15 days from
the filing of the Application if the surface owner(s) of record sign(s) the following ‘‘Voluntary Statement of No Objection’’
on a facsimile of this surface owner’s copy of the Application.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received
copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form 1V-2(B), (3) a survey plat
on Form IV-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those

materials.

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.)

NAME:

By

Its

Date

(For execution by natural persons)

~
,'\;‘T {r VIQLan__

Date: 7

ﬁz%‘u;/ Q

(Signature) ,

jﬁlﬂﬁéﬂ(ﬁ’/ ‘Z/ﬁ%lm’)v Date: Zz ';2 ”? ‘()

12/08/2023

(Signat

'"__’lﬁ (iés



FORM IV-2(B) SURFACE OWNER'S COPY

Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS
AND
EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT
ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling
or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE:  If
the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared
on the Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these
materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify
the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.
Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Qil and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

(304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is
or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN
(15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator’s office at the
above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a ‘‘voluntary statement of no
objection’’ to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number, and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps
or photographs to support your comments. :

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator’s office by the time stated above. Check with
your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:
‘‘(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or

““(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or

‘‘(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

‘‘(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.”’

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish
water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Adminisatrator’s office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

12/08/2023

Surface Owner



1R-26

Obverse
INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM
o [7-32-55)
WELL TYPE API# 47- 25/ -257 7
ELEVATION /5 &5 OPERATOR_(Z V. &2,
DISTRICT 2 ) TELEPHONE
QUADRANGLE FARM_
COUNTY ‘Z%;;4£L> WELL # /5.5 3
SURFACE OWNER COMMENTS TELEPHONE
TARGET FORMATION DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED
DATE STARTED |
LOCATION - 4_ 85  NOTIFIED &. #-35 DRILLING COMMENCED 5~ =&
WATER DEPTHS 2o ' | 75w’

COAL DEPTHS /50 ~52, D Ys—IY) s -s85 L5060 -5

CASING

Ran_ /o0 2 feet of 5’% "pipe on_Z—7-85 with 20" Til1 up
(-\ Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with FTiT1™ap °F fB
Ran feet of "pipe on with . £ill up RGY
TD feet on
MAY 2 9 1986,
PLUGGING
Type From To - Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe cl

f.\ Well Record received

Date Releasedfg’;/—‘g/(

023

Inspector's signature



IR-26

Reverse
API# 47977 _po<, >
LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT
DATE TIME PURPOSE COMMENTS

© 00 N O O b W N+

I N e e T T o T S SOy
© © 00 NN WM R O

7.9-85 Bl o

F- 5 &< DLy t 0

0
oK
L -BS b e X

2/ 54 Foilom i

/

Notes

12/08/2023

o



APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

of ths form.)

1.0 API we!l number: 1
(1 not essigned, lesve blank. 14 digits.) 47 091 00517

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the from 103

Section of NGPA

3.0 Depth of the deepest compietion
tocstion: (Only needed if sections 103

or 107 in 2.0 sbove.)

5,177

SO T s LY

f
Division

OF O o

Dete Appicstion s Compietes

|
T
I
|
|
I
I
|
1
4.0 Nems, sddrems and code number of | JCVARTME'\-" OF E\: ERe
spplicant: (35 letters per hine | ONG Development Company VERGY
meximum. I code number not | Neme One Park Ridge Center Seiler Coge
aveiistie, lesve biank.) | P, 0, Box 15746
| Sireet
! Pittsburgh PA 15244
! City State 2o Code
5.0 Locstion of this weil: [Compiere (a) ;
or (bl.) t Knottsville District
(a) For onshore welis I Field Name
(35 letters meximum for field : Tavlor WV
name.) t  County State
(b) For OCS welis }
: Arss Name Biock Number
|
| Date of Lesse:
| ) | (R N
| Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lsase Number
(c} Neme and (dentification number |
of this well: (35 leersand digs | Rogers Unit CNGD #1952
meximum.) !
(d) If code 4 or 5 n 2.0 above, neme |
of the reservoir: (35 letters I
meximum.) 1
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the i
purchaser: (35 letrers and digits |
meximum. i code number not i Undetermined
sweilabie, leave biank.) | Neme Buyer Coge
(b} Date of the contrect: :
| et 1t 1 & 3
| Mo. Dey Yr.
(c) Estimeted tots! annual production I
from the well: : 77 Milhion Cubrc Feet
1
| fe) Al Othar (d) Total of (al.
: (a} Bese Price (o) Tax Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
! (+) or (=].]
7.0 Contract price: |
(As of filing ate. Compiere 1o 3 IsmmeTU} St oy s T S P—
gec:me! piaces.) !
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: ]
(As of filing dete. Comoiete to 3 fsmmeTu! 3 5 65 | ol | e
dec:mel places.) '
9.0 Person responsibie for this application: : /
" i —— Manager Reserves
Agency Use Oniy I [/// y Title
Dste Rmn\'c by Juris. méés : l}
Date ﬂm,mm ;Eﬂc E 10/10/85 L 412-787-4092
1

Phone Number

FERC-121 (8-82)

12/08/2023



103 New Onshore Production Well

FORM {V-484C

(02-84) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
n¢gg) - 5/
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION NOV 15 1985
COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 10/10__,19_ 85 /01O AGENCY USE OMLY
Applicant's Name: ONG Development Company WELL DETERMINATION FILZ NUMBER
Add One Park Ridge Center
ress. P.0. Box 15746
Pittsburgh, PA 15244 25 [0/l -3¢0 -25/ « A8/

Attn: Carl G. Mourovic

. Use Above File Number on all
Gas Purchaser Contract No. N/A : Communications Relating to This Well

Date of Contract e
(Month, day and year)

Designated Agent: Gary A. Nicholas
First Purchaser: undetermined / 629 CNG Development Company
Address: Crosswind Corporate Park
Address: ’ Route 2 Box 698
(Street or P.0. Box) Bridgeport, WV 26330
(City) (State) ~ (Zip Code)
FERC Se]]er Code FERC Buyer Code

NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL
BE ADDRESSED:

Name: Robert N, Metzle 7., Manager of Reserves
(Pr nt&/ // ;Tf;§%>\ (tTe)

Signature: b//x //7'/47
Address; One Park Ridge Cen;% P.0. Box 15746

(Street or P.0. Box)

Pittsburgh, PA 15244

(City) (State) (Z1p Code)

Telephone: ( 412 ) 787-4092

(Area Code) (Phone Number)
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

NGPA Catagory Applied For

KGPA SECTION/SUBSECTION

102 NHew Natural Gas _ 108 Stripper Well Natural Gas
102-2 2.5 Mile Test 108-  Stripper Well
102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Test 108-1 Seasonally Affected
102-4 New Onshore Reservoir 108-2 Enhanced Recovery
108-3 Temporary Pressure BuildL

XX 103 New Onshore Production Well

107 Hich Cost Natural Gas AGENCY USE ONLY
107-0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet)
107-1 Geopressured Brine

107-2 Coal Seams

107-3 Devonian Shale

107-5 Production enhancement

107-6 New Tight Formation

107-7 Recompletion Tight Formation

]

QUALlFIEBS/ZOZB
) E i T
LA I w41
L il
g Vo _ 6 1btb L“:
DIVISION OF 1L x GRS
EPARTMEN ' ENERGY

Determination Date



FORM IV-34¢nC
[12-78]
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date Qctober 10 , 1285
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND CAS DIVISICH Cperator's
well No. $1952
APl VYell Ho.
47 - _091 -00517
State Courcty Permit
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL
NCPA Section 103
DESICNATED AGENT Gary A, Nicholas
CNG Development Company
ADDRESS Crosswind Corporate Park
Route 2 Box 698
Bridgeport, WV 26330
WELL OPERATOR CNG Development Company LOCATION: Elevation 1,569'
One Park Ridge Center
ADDRESS P.0. Box 15746 Watershed Swamp Run
Pittsburgh, PA 15244 Knottsville
District County Tgylor Quad.Thorntor
CAS PURCHASER undetermined Gas Purchase Contract No. N/A
ADDRESS Meter Chart Code N/A
Date of Contract N/A
* * * * * * » * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Date surface drilling was begun: September 5, 1985

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated:

1082¢#
p'] + P-1 (e GL 53.34 T’?)

BHP
BHP

AFFIDAVIT

I, Robert N, Metzler » having been first sworn according to law, state that surface drilling of
the well for which this determination is sought was begun on or after February 19, 1977; the well satisfies
applicable state or federal well spacing requirements and the well is not within a proration unit in existence at
the time surface drilling began, which was applicable to the reservoir from which gas is or will be produce¢ and
which applied to any other well producing gas in commercial quantities or on which surface drilling began cn or
after February 19, 1977, and which was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. | state, further, that
I have concluded, to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, that the well for which this determination
is sought is a new onshore production well and that | am not aware of any informatiopsnot described in the appli-

cation which is inconsistent with this conclusion.

v

Pennsylvania
STATE OF WEEXXYXKEXHXXX
COUNTY OF Allegheny , TO WIT:

I, _Carl G. Mourovic » @ Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify
that R. N. Metzler s whose name is signed to the wri;ing above, bearing date the _l_gt_h day of
October __» 19 __ 85, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. 12/08/2023

Civen under my hand and official seal this 10th day of October , 19 85

by

term of office expires on the 19t+h day of December s 19 88 .-

/\ n / | T .

{ (:/ ( / \\__ 2 ’)14 :

i 5 ¥ 7 \ -

\__ \\\ i) '/ K’;\vqf A —~C
Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]




SP8-Lby €86L AINF “LL8E W04 Sd

14 J11S3N0a

S8-Lvv €86L AINr ‘L18E Wio4 Sy

. SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4.

Put your address in(t}rﬁ‘,‘EEﬁJRN TO* space on the
reverse side. FailureTo do this will prevent this card from
being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide
you the name of the person delivered to and the date of
delivery. For additional fees the following services are
available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es)
for service(s) requested.

1. [J show to whom, date and address of delivery.
2. [0 Restricted Delivery.

3. Article Addressed to:

Ms. Horey
£f

A ¢ Maxine Jonnsd

ron MV,
GRaf 2635
4. Type of Service: Article Number
1 Registered [ Insured oQ
B/gertified O c’gg P O] o "
[J Express Mail

JoVe,_

Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and
DATE DELIVERED.

T I\ .

5. Signature — ressee
X7y [&L ‘

6. Signature — Agent
X

7. Datp of Poli?!_‘_ e

@ SENDER: Complete items 1, 2,3

Put your address in the “RETURN T

re\{erse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from
being returned to you. The return receipt i idg ;

og the name of the person delivered to E
delivery. For additional fees the followi N

availabl_e. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es)
for service(s) requested.

1. [J show to whom, date and address of delivery.

2. O Restricted Delivery.

3. Article Addressed to:

He. Natian H. Coutson
fruny Town Piee
GMFTQN : (CSERVE

238 ¢}
4. Type of Service: Article Number
O Registered [ |
Centified. [ conedlfottl o277 oYy
Express Mail

Always obtain signature of addressee o
DATE DELIVERED. ity

o 7 Al TV

6. Signature — Agent

X
"0 7 1985

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if requested and jee paid)

——e

1413034 NHN13Y J1LS3N0a

{
J

@ sENDER: Completaame 1, 2,3 and 4.

Put your address in the “RETURN TO"’ space on the
reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from
being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide
you the name of the person delivered to and the date of
delivery. For additional fees the following services are
available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es)
for service(s) requested.

1. [0 Show to whom, date and address of delivery.

2. O Restricted Delivery.

Sp8-Lyy €861 AInf ‘LLEE W04 Sd

3. Article Addressed to:

Hite AN CQAL CQ.
Pen  PA \S2i9 -
A
\vZ

4. Type of Service: Article Number
O Registered [ Insured podl 027 6O |
Certified  [J COD | 0
O Express Mail A
Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and ﬁ

DATE DELIVERED.

5. Signature — Addressee

X
6. Signatuy, Agent

7. Date of Delivery

Tty — T4

8. Adaresses’s Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

postmaster for fees and check box(es)

GY8-Lby €861 AInr‘LLBE Wiod Sd

THEae
oF fRUSTESES
s, s Corczee

L.V
’ . 2ags

Article Number

poul o271 o2

Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and
DATE DELIVERED.

x 27 lah A wlolle

6. S‘ngnﬁure—gt— v

X

7. Date of Delivery

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and jee paid) |

—

1d1303H NHN13H J11S3IN0A

i
|

[
J

Z IMD)

A )

= S IaE 2028



12/08/2023




782%"

J. W RINKER
14.75AC.

—_—
SI7°00'E 662.97"\ u&-\

S70°82'w 43920‘,):

J.W.RINKER ET AL. T
19 AC. ‘

\ SI12°47'E 156.00

S76°00W 49870

/uoe°3c W 35150’
25)

LI 289%30

LATITUDE  339°20'00"

S — =

/ |
g J i

LONGITUDE T79°57 30"

/ N24°00'E 739.00'
R.A.ROSIER )
74 AC. =

,~"N4S°30E 517.00'
\
NO2°IS'E 462 26'

, PROP WELL

—

S41°00'W 103.00'
S49°45'¢E 11940

NORTH

1

A.J MAYLE

5562 AC. SI12°47'E enso‘\

@%
/
=

$No4°oo's 212.7%'
/éN12°3OE 132.75' Cf?DIiEC.NNAN

- NTS°30E 740.00'

\

-8

\\

WELL REFERENCE TIES

CNGD 1962 TO FE. POST COR. N85°36'W 143.53'
CNGD 1982 TO FE.POST COR. NI 4°0CE 21i.29

%
Fal // vy

| THE UNOERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE
BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE ANO BELKEF
SHOWS ALL TME [NFORMATION REQUIRED
OY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED
ANO PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
MINES. ) ~
( SIGNED)

FLE NO MSESE-653
ORAWN BY RVS//S8
SCALE _ [ /000"

MHEMUM DEGREE OF -
ACCURACY

PROVEN oF
ELEATION AN Eol433' &CT CO AT
&

(+)DEMOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITEC STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

FORM (V-6

(e-79)

AND

s

£32

DATE

MAY 7

, 1983

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. __E_Q.L_R_
APt WELL NO.

47 - 09|

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

Department of Minss
Oil & Gas Division

WELL TYPE: ON __ GAS_X _LIQUID INJECTION ___ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF "GAS™, PRODUCTION _X __STORAGE ____DEEP
LOCATION® :L:vmon__&a...'&__wn:n SHED __SWAMP RUN
DISTRICT _KNOTTSYILLE COUNTY __TAYLOR
QUADRANGLE _THORNTON 75 (/978)
SURFACE OWMER _HOLLY A Q MAXINE Y JOHNSON
O, & GAS ROYALTY OWMER _HOLLY A 8 MAXINE Y JOHNSON
f LEASE MO _LDY 3344
ORHW L _X __ CONVERT
STIMULATE

SHALLOW X

12/08/2023

ACRE AGE KO
LEASE ACREAGE ___83

ORILL DEEPER REORILL _FRACTURE  OR
PLUG OFF OLO FORMATION PERFORATE NEW

PROPOSED WORK:

FORMATION

OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE W WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AMD ABANOON
TARGET FORMAT ION

QCNJON

CLEAN OUT AND REPLUS
ESTIMATED O€PTM

WELL OPERATOR NCOEVELOPMENT COMPMNY D€ SIGNATED AGENT GARYANICHOLAS

F 9. ' 2 % | A N Dw

2433






